#017-24

Application #

CITY OF STAMFORD
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Stamford Govermnment Center
888 Washington Blvd.
P.O. Box 10152

Stamford, CT 06904-2152

Telephone 203.977.4160 - Fax 203.977.4100 - E-mail mjudge@stamfordct.gov

PLEASE PRINT ALL INFORMATION IN INK

1. l/we hereby apply to the Zoning Board of Appeals for:
(X) Variance(s)
( ) Special Permit
( ) Appeal from Decision of Zoning Enforcement Officer
( ) Extension of Time
( ) Gasoline Station Site Approval
( ) Motor Vehicle Approval:

New Car Dealer ( ) Used Car Dealer ( ) General Repairer ( ) Limited Repairer ( )

2. Address of affected premises:
11 Half Moon Way, Stamford, Connecticut 06902
street Zip code

Property is located on the north ( ) south (X) east () west( ) side of the street.

Block: 150

R-10

Is the structure 50 years or older ( ) yes (X No

Corner Lots Only: Intersecting Street: N/A

Zone: Sewered Property (X) yes ( )no

Within 500 feet of another municipality: No(X) Yes( ) Town of

3. Owner of Property: Richard. G. Riccardi
Address of Owner: 11 Half Moon Way, Stamford, Connecticut ~ zjp 06902
Applicant Name: Richard. G. Riccardi
Address of Applicant __11 Half Moon Way, Stamford, Connecticut Zip 06902

Agent Name: Jonathan Roos

Address of Agent: 1 Park Ave. Old Greenwich, CT

Zip 06902 06870

EMAIL ADDRESS: jon@dodaroarchitects.com

(Must be provided to receive comments from letters of referral)

Telephone # of Agent 203-434-5579 Telephone # of Owner

973-723-2821

(CONTACT IS MADE WITH AGENT, IF ONE)



4. List all structures and uses presently existing on the affected property:

Presently existing is a single family dwelling on a lot 10.732 square feet in area.

5. Describe in detail the proposed use and give pertinent linear and area dimensions:

Applicant is proposing to move the dwelling forward from its current location closer to the street in an effort to take it

out of the flood zone, which will result in compliance with the FEMA regualtions and thereby provide for the ability to

make structural improvements and energy code complaint updates.

VARIANCES (complete this section for variance requests only) See a Zoning
Enforcement Officer for help in completing this section

Variance(s) of the following section(s) of the Zoning Regulations is requested
(provide detail of what is sought per the applicable section(s) of the Zoning Regulations):

Applicant is requesting the following variances: See Table Il Appendix B - Garage set at 14.1 feet in lieu of the required

40 feet front setback and 39.1 feet in lieu of the required 65 feet front street center setback. See Table Il Appedix B and

Section 3 - "Permitted obstructions" - Covered front porch set at 21.4 feet in lieu of the required 34 feet front yard setback

and 46.4 feet in lieu of the required 59 feet front street center setback. See Table Il Appendix B - East side yard set at

8.6 feet and West side yard set at 7.1 feet in lieu of the required 10 feet side setback for both sides. See Table II

Appendix B and Section 3 - "Permitted obstructions” - Chimney set at 6.3 feet in lieu of the required 8 feet side setback.

See Table Il Appendix B - Both side yards combined at 15.7 feet in lieu of the required 20 feet for both side yard setback.

DO NOT WRITE ON BACK OF PAGE



Variances of the Zoning Regulations may be granted where there is unusual hardship in the way of carrying
out the strict letter of the Regulations solely with respect to a parcel of land where conditions especially
affect such parcel but do not affect generally the district in which it is situated. In your own words:

A. Describe the unusual hardship in being unable to carry out the strict letter of the Zoning Regulations:

The applicant must comply with FEMA regulations in order to update the dwelling constructed in 1975. The

dwelling appears to have been originally constructed in accordance with the R-7 1/2 setback requirements.

Other than the front yard variances, the applicant is maintaining setbacks consistent with the existing setbacks.

B. Explain why the variance(s) is/are the minimum necessary to afford relief:

The applicant is proposing to relocate the existing dwelling forward on the lot the minimum amount

necessary to remove it out of the VE Flood Zone.

C. Explain why granting of the variance(s) would not be injurious to the neighborhood.

The entire street and surrounding neighborhood is located in the same FEMA category and other residents

either have addressed or will be required to address the same issues.
SPECIAL PERMIT

(Complete this section only for special exceptions)

SPECIALEXCEPTION is requested as authorized by Section(s) of
the Zoning Regulations.
Provide details of what is being sought:

MOTOR VEHICLE APPLICATIONS
(Complete this section only for Motor Vehicle/Service Dealers Applications) Provide
details of what is being sought.

N/A




APPEALS OF THE DECISION OF THE ZONING ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

(Complete this section only for appeals of zoning enforcement officer decision

DECISION OF THE ZONING ENFORCEMENT OFFICER dated is appealed because:

SIGNATURE REQUIRED FOR ALL APPLICATONS

Si‘gnature of : (X)Agent ( ) Applicant ( )Owner

February 28th, 2024

Date Filed:

Zoning Enforcement Officer Comments:

DO NOT WRITE ON BACK OF PAGE



CITY OF STAMFORD
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

APPLICATION PACKET

Board Members
Joseph Pigott, Chair
Claire Friedlander
Lauren Jacobson
George Dallas

Alternate
Ernest Matarasso
Matthew Tripolitsiotis
Jeremiah Hourihan

Land Use Administrative Assistant
Mary Judge

ALL APPLICANTS MUST MAKE AN APPOINTMENT WITH THE ZONING
ENFORCEMENT OFFICE FOR PLAN REVIEW OF ZBA APPLICATIONS AT
LEAST TWO WEEKS PRIOR TO THE APPLICATON DEADLINE.

Zoning Enforcement: %W Date: 3 /Z ? /ZL/'
' /

Is the project situated in the coastal boundary? Yes (\/) No( )

Is the project exempt from the coastal regulation?
Yes () Exemption # No Q{ NA ()

Environmental Protection: W /&M Date: "‘HX/'L‘Q

CAM Review by:  Zoning Board ZBA




Date: 4/9/2024

ZBA Application #017-24 0
11 Half Moon Way
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#017-24

NOTES

ARCHITECTURAL GENERAL NOTES:

1. SCOPE OF WORK DEMO &NEW CC OF AWOOD F £ OUT OF ELOCITY
ZONE AT 11 HALF MOON WAY IN STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT

2 ITISTHE INTENT OF THE WORK INCLUDED UNDER EACH SECTION OF THE NOTES SHALL COVER THE MANUFACTURE, FABRICATION, DELIVERY,
msmmmmnmznecrmmmmmnﬂnnsnmomsmmnfwmneswmmﬂemmu
REQUIRED BY JOB CONDITIONS.

3, THEWDRKDESCHBEDINTI‘ESEDMJMENTSISEXPECFEDTODEETTNEHMSTQUALHVSTANDARDSMBOWWTERIMAND
WORKMANSHIP. ANY SUBSTANDARD WORK OBSERVED BY ARCH. WILL BE REJECTED.

PROJECT DIRECTORY

BUILDINGS, OBTAIN ALL REQUIRED PERMITS, ARDPAYN.LFEESREOUIEDBYTHESTATEOFCDNNEC“WLCOUNTY(}FNRHELD.AN)
TWINOFSTMORD THESOLEEXCB’HMTDTNSISWTT}'EOWNERWMPAVFORTHEPRIW

6. VERIFY ALL ONDITIONS, AND SHALL. WYWMPMIES TOTHE
ARCHI'I'ECTPRIORTOMM:ING

4 MINOR DETAILS NOT USUALLY SHOWN OR SPECIFIED, BUT NECESSARY FOR PROPER CONSTRUCTION OF ANY PART OF THE WORK SHALL BE
INCLUDED AS IF THEY WERE INDICATED IN THE DRAWINGS.

8. THEC ALLWORK WITH THE LOCAL
DEPARTMENT.

9 THEC BE FOR ALL PEOPLE, CONDITIONS, AND MATERIALS WITHIN THE PROPOSED
CONSTRUCTION AREA. MCWMTORWDEQMMWSTMLADEG\MTEWNGANDBW‘NGFORMLS’TRM’TURALOR
REMOVAL TASKS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE SOLE ‘SOLE RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR INJURIES CAUSED BY OR DURING THE
EXECUTION OF THE WORK.

10 THECDNTWTORSHMLLAYMHISMWORKANDMPROWDEALL IENSIONS FOROTHER ( ),

ELECTRICAL, ET(

1 RUWMMD&ECWMWKMBEPERFOMEDBVPEMBUCENSEDWMMWS WHO SHALL ARRANGE FOR AND OBTAIN
INSPECTIONS AND REQUIRED SIGN-OFFS.

12, THECONTRACTOR SHALL DO ALL CUTTING, PATCHING, AND REPAIRING AS REQUIRED TO PERFORM ALL OF THE WORK AS INDICATED ON THE
WMMMOTHERWTHATMAVBEREWREDTDCGP\HE HE JOB.

13 NEMMCTW,UPWCMHDNOFWSHMWVFORCERHHQRTEOFDCCUPW AND SHALL ARRANGE FOR DEPARTMENT

TO OBTAIN A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANC!

", THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ADEQUATE WEATHER PROTECTION FOR THE BUILDINGAND"'S 'CONTENTS DURING THE COURSE OF THE
WORK. ALL OPENINGS IN ANY WALL OR ROOF SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM ALL FORMS OF

15 NODEBRIS SHALL BE ALLOWED TO ACCUMULATE ON THE SITE. BE AS THE JOB PROCEEDS.
THE SITE SHALL BE LEFT BROOM CLEAN AT THE COMPLETION OF EACH WORK DAY.
16, MANUFACTURED ARTICLES ARE TO BE INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ATIONS IN ALL CASES.

CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY CONDITION THAT IS 1S IN CONFLICT WITH MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS OR
INSTRUCTIONS, OR THAT MIGHT VOID A MANUFACTURER'S W/

7. THECONTRACTOR! SHALLF‘ROVDETHEUNNENAGUMENFMWOVEDBVDEWIWMDMERVMMMCWER
WORKIMNSH}PNDMATEMSFORAPENODOFOEYEARFROHT}EDATEOFFINALACCEPTN‘CEOFMPRQIECTBYIHEUNNER

18, THEDONTRACTORSHALLASSE’BLEINABMERWPBSMWGTONEMERMEWIWTMDMWWWSWTMY

EXTEND BEYOND THE BASE GUARANTEE UARANTEE PERIOD, AS WELL AS INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE

1. AIADOCUMENT A201-2007 GENERAL CDWITKMSOFNE CONTRACT FOROONSTMICTM WHICH SHALL
FORM A PART OF AS

2. N “‘"'BEPEMTEDWWPWORWHENAPPROVALBYT}EARCHWECT

STATE OF CONNECTICUT, Am ALL| REGlA.ATNG AGENCIES
TYPE

BYNJ.REGULA“M}AGENCIESNDSHALLBEIRRENREDAPPROV
ALL GAS-FIRED EQUIPMENT TOBEAGA ORMEA

URE APPROV INTHE TOWN OF STAMFORD, STATE OF CONNECTICUT, AND

APPROVED.
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO EXAMINE PROPOSED LAYOUT WI'{H  RESPECT TO EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS, AND SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF
ONSTRUCTION. PLI

ANY DISCREP)

'SHALL INFORM ARCHITECT OF ANY REVISIONS TO PLA OVERED IN THE FIELD, N
ORDER TO INSTALL ALL FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND PIPING INSTR!CT WITH THE STATE OF
'CONNECTICUT, COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD, AND TOWN OF STAMFORD.

PLUMBING C L ARRANGE OFFS.

11 HALF
STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06902

DRAWING LIST

GENERAL NOTES, CONTINUED: OWNER:
PERFORMALL OPY OF DEMOLITION THE  RICHARD RICCARDI
WORK ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE CAREFULLY ANDNEATLY, NASISTEIATICHANNER
NO DEBRIS SHALLBE ALLOWED TOACCUMULATE ON THE STE TORAS THE JOB PROCEEDS.
THE | BELEFT| AT THE COMP
N0 ALL BE "PORTIONS AFFECTED ARE ADEQUATELY SUPPORTED BY EITHER TEMPORARY
ELEMENTS. 7O PROTECT THE STABILITY AND INTEGRITY OF THE SITE AND WORK_
ALLADJO Y AFFECTED BY ANY ITION SHALL BE PROTECTED PER THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE LOCAL
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE, ERECT, ALL TEMPORARY AND ALL TEMPORARY SHORING AND GENERAL:
BRACING ALL REGULATING AUTHORITIES, Aot
mmmemvumnas THE SITE (BY PLUGGING, CAPPING, ETC.) SO THAT THEY CAN BE EASILY LOCATED AND
RECONNEC ARCHITECTURAL:
mswnmmmmmus OF INSURANCE, OBTAIN ALL RE( , AND PAY ALL FEES, AND
WWDEMWMDMLMREMREDWWESTATEGMCNGH CGUNTY O FARFIELD, AND TOWN G STAWFORD N ORDER TO Af0D
DO THE WORK HEREIN DESCRIBED. Al01
A2
A103
PLUMBING AND DRAINAGE NOTES: A0
AL PLUMBING ACCORDANCE WITH THE | THE TOWN OF STAMFORD, ﬁ

EXISTING & PROPOSED ELEVATION COMPARISON

ARCHITECT:

DODARO ARCHITECTS, LLC

1PARK AVENUE
GREENWICH, CONNECTICUT 06870

2036377530
203,297 6191 FAX

ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWING SYMBOLS

ELEVATION LEVEL

BUILDING SECTION/

ELEVATION REFERENCE

DETAIL REFERENCE

DETAIL REFERENCE

‘TRIM REFERENCE

INTERIOR ELEVATION
REFERENCE

DOORNUMBER

ROOMNUMBER

CABINET REFERENCE

~PgEs

ANCHORBOLT
ADDITIONAL
ADJACENT

ABOVE FINISH FLOOR
APPROXIMATE
ARCHITECT

ABOVE SUB FLOOR

ELEVATION
ELECTRICAL
ELEVATION
EDGE OF

EQUAL

EXTERIOR

EXISTING

FINISH FLOOR

FINISH

FLOOR

FACE OF MASONRY TO FACE OF
MASONRY

FACE OF

). FOUNDATION

FIBER REINFORCEL
FOOTING

GALV.
GWB.
HORIZ.
INSUL.
INT.
MAX.
MDO.
MIN.

NTS

ARCHITECTURAL ABBREVIATIONS

GALVANIZED
(GYPSUM WALL BOARD
HORIZONTAL

PANEL

PRESERVATIVE PRESSURE TREATED
PAINTED

REINFORCED

REQUIRED

ROOM

ROUGH OPENING

SQUARE FEET

R SUBFLOOR

TOP AND BOTTOM

T0 BE DECIDED
TOUNGE AND GROOVE
THICK

TOP OF

TYPICAL

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
VERIFY IN FIELD

VERTICAL

WITH

WINDOW

WooD
WELDED WIRE FABRIC

RICCARDI
RESIDENCE

11 HALF MOON WAY
STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT

Dodaro Architects, LLC

1 PARK AVENUE, OLD GREENWICH TEL 203.637.75.30
CONNECTICUT 06870.1722 FAX203.297.6191
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FOUNDATION PLAN (100}
L ey

'BASE FLOOD ELEVATION AE - EL. 12.0' NAVD 88
MINIMUM ELEVATION STANDARD - 13.0' NAVD 88

1. THE BOTTOM OF ALL OPENING SHALL BE (NO HIGHER THAN ONE FOOT ABOVE
AT, ABOVE,

CONSTRUCTION LEGEND

NEW CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL

WNEDIATELY BELOW TH {
FLOOD VENTS ARE PROVIDED BASED ON THE SART VENTS FLOOD COVERAGE

NEW STUD WALL

)RS SIZE (8" X 16') MODEL
COVERAGE OF 200 SF. OF FLOOR AREA - APPROVED BY (ICC - ES)

‘TOTAL AREA OF CRAWLSPACE BASEMENT = 1084 SF.
TOTAL FLOOD VENTS COVERAGE AREA = (6 X 200 = 1200 S F.

TOTAL FLOOD VENTS REQUIRED =9

OF ALL

SECTION 158.42-6g

- WHEREF APARTICUL Lh
OR ARCHITECT SHALL
CERTIFY IN WRITING THAT THE FLOOD PROOFING METHODS ARE ADEQUATE TO

WITHSTAND THE FLOOD DEPTHS, PRESSURES, VELOCITIES, IMPACT AND UPLIFT

< ) PROPOSED CRAWLSPACE FLOOR PLAN

CEILING LINE, CASED OPENING OR STRUCTURAL ABOVE

Q HARDWIRED AND SMOKE ALARM PER
CONNECTICUT STATE CODE
(2] ALARM PEI STATE
CODE
GENERAL NOTES

1. DONOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

2 MWMSMMLCONFORHTOH{EGRRENTRESDEMNMOFKSTATE
NW,EWWSWATWCO{ER\WNGMMM
ELECTMCODE,LOCAL}EALTH(EP}RWREGAMTIONSWMLOT}ER
APPLICABLE REGULATIONS BY AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION

COMPLY WITH CODE, THE CONTRACT
IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT AND RESOLVE IT BEFORE ANY

BEAR FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR CORRECTING THE
CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL AND STATE CODES AND ATNO
ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER, EVEN IF THE DRAWINGS OR
T

SPEC 0 CALL QUT NON-COMPL
3. VERFYALL INTHE FIELD. DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN ACTUAL
'CONDITIONS AND DRAWINGS. BE REPORTED TO

THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING FOR CLARIFICATION. WORK SHALL NOT PROCEED
UNTIL SUCH CLARIFI

AC T ANS, THE NOTIFY THE
ARCHITECT AND SUBMIT HIS DETAILS SHOWING THE PROPOSED 10
ACCOMPLISH THE REQUIRED RESULTS. PATCH, REPAIR AND FINISH OF ALL
DISTURBED AREAS ALL DIMENSIONS TO ROUGH FRAMING UN.O.
4 WELYMMDPROECTMVWMNGOONSTRUCTMWT
'DAMAGE, BREAKAGE, COLLAPSE, DISTORTIONS AND ACCORDING
TO APPLICABLE CODES, STANDARDS AND GOOD PRACTICE.

TOBE W 58
SIDES; UN. -REFER TO FLOOR PLANS FOR SIZE OF FRAMING
BE G185 HOT-DIPPED

AL RE! TREA]
GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS STEEL.
7. ALL MANUFACTURED ARTICLES, EQUIPMENT, AND MATERIALS SHALL BE
mm,m,mm,lmrm,mm,mmm
WITH THE| WRITTEN TIONS
M“EHUWMFWLWMWBEWMTEDEVMWWEC{
ALL PLUMBING WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE STATE PLUMBING CODE, ALL
ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, AND ALL
HEATING AND VENTILATING WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH AMERICAN SOCIETY OF
HEATING,
STANDARDS.
10. 'ALL EXTERIOR DOORS & WINDOWS TO BE MARVIN ELEVATE SERIES. ALL UNTS.
LOW E INSULATED GL RS OF 0.30- TYP.
. OPENINGS BETWEEN BOTH THE GARAGE AND MECHANICAL ROOM & THE
BE EQUIPPED W/ SOLID LESS THAN 138" IN
TWS,SWB(RHMYWORESFEEMNOTLESSW1W

©o

SELF-CLOSING DEVISES. ALL JOINTS TO BE TIGHTLY SEALED - TYP.

CCARDI

RESIDENCE

11 HALF MOON WAY
STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT

Dodaro Architects, LLC

1 PARK AVENUE, OLD GREENWICH TEL 203637.75.30
CCONNECTICUT 06870.1722 FAX 203297.61.91
Py 8 ;‘,l,,;c%
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ISSUE DATES
022824  ZBAREVIEW
TITLE
PROPOSED CRAWLSPACE FLOOR PLAN
JOBNO. FILE DRAWN BY APPROVED BY
16141 141A100 R KD
DATE SHEET NO.

00.0000

= A100




51034

POTENTIAL PATIO AREA ON GRADE

LOW GARDEN STONE WALL ON BOTH *N/

SIDES FOR GRADE CHANGE AT REAR
YARD - SEE SITE PLAN FOR ELEV. POINTS.

g 4 ~— RANGE HOOD LNER MATCH MANUFACTURER OF SELECTED RANGE FOR HOOD
TYPE - EXHAL
! 400 CFM SHALL BE 'MECHANICALLY OR PASSIVELY PROVIDED FOR MAKEUP AIR
1 AT ARATE APPROX. EQUAL TO THE EXHAUST AIR RATE - TYP.
i EL 136
0 - - S . - —
i ® 1
ol E : /,f 1 EL 10 §
2| 3 | s
z L / EL 106" |
=
r
DINNG AREA ¢
106 E
3
[CLG. HT FORENTRE FIRST
FLOOR, UNO, =8-0"
N RO
3
8
) E——
\ |
1 EL +138 DN4P——1f—
e T
@ 1
%
R

BLUESTONE STEPS & LANDING W/ ~———
STONE VENEER RISERS & BASE

-4 EL #1022 GARAGE & LIVING SPACES TO

—SEENOTE 11
Va

-~ PARTITION WALLS BETWEEN
/ MECH. ROOM & LIVING SPACES

/ TOHAVEMIN. 1HRFIRENATED
/ ASSEMBLY - SEE DETAL'A'

... PARTITION WALLS BETWEEN

HAVE MIN. 1 HR FIRE RATED
ASSEMBLY - SEE DETAIL'A'

| SEE NOTE #10 FOR

WINDOW & EXT. DOOR
SPECS.- TYP.

50-0 114

/ Bow
LOW GARDEN STONE WALL & -~/
TERRACED FRONT YARD - SEE SITE |
PLAN FOR ELEV. POINTS {
B wour e - B |

e

UL# | RATING (PK)URS)

-~ ACOUSTICAL
SEALANT - TYP.
CEILING DECK

3" THERMAFIBER SAFB
MINERAL WOOL
INSULATION

5/8" FIRECODE TYPE
CORXGYP. BOARD
-BOTH SIDES

< 2X4 MIN. WD.
STUDS - 16" O.C.
~— FLOOR DECK

" ACOUSTICAL
SEALANT - TYP.
- PLYWD.
" sufLooR

USG 1-HOUR FIRE RATED WALL ASSEMBLY

QSECTION DETAIL

( ) PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR

CONSTRUCTION LEGEND

NEW CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL.
EXISTING STUD WALL

NEW STUD WALL
CEILING LINE, CASED OPENING OR STRUCTURAL ABOVE

R HARDWIRED AND INTERCONNECTED SHOKE ALARM PER
9 CONNECTICUT STATE CODE
AND CARBON
o 'MONOXIDE COMBINATION AL T STATE
CODE
GENERAL NOTES

1. DONOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

2 MWWMWWWEWRWI&SDENMMOFRESTATE
OF CONNECTICUT, ENER
ELECTRIC CODE, LOCAL I-EM.TH DEPARTMENT REGU.ATK)MSNDALLOTHER

ATIONS BY

APPLIC

A SHOULD THERE BE ANY INFORMATION SUPPLIED ON OR OMITTED FROM THE
DRAWINGS OR IN THE SPECIFICATIONS THAT INADVERTENTLY DOES NOT
COMPLY WITH CODE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BRING THE MATTER TO THE
MMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT AND RESOLVE IT BEFORE ANY
CONSTRUCTION AFFECTING THIS MATTER BEGINS.

B. SHOULD THE CONTRACTOR KNOWINGLY CONSTRUCT ANYTHING IN
‘NON-COMPLIANCE WITH ANY CODE WITHOUT CONSULTING BEFORE HAND, THE

FOR THE

SPECHF

3. VERIFYALL THE FIELD. DISCREPANC TUAL
CONDITIONS AND DRAWINGS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE REPORTED TO
THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING FOR CLARIFICATION. WORK SHALL NOT PROCEED
WmSJCHCLMII-'

wcom JANCE WITH THESE PLANS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE
ARCHHECTMDSUBMWHIS[ETMSSWIMGTHEPR@OSEDIETHODSTO
M}CCMPL!;H THE TS. PATCH, REPAIR AND FINISH OF ALL
ALL DIMENSIONS TO ROUGH FRAMING UN.O.
4 ADEQJATEYMWPNOTECTMLWWNHGCGWUONWI
MWW&D&MMMI@WHMG

T0

SIDES; UN.O. - RB’ER\'OFLOONHANSFORS\ZEOFWNMG
6 ALLCONNECTORS IN PRESSURE TREATED WOOD SHALL BE G185 HOT-DIPPED
GALVAMEDDRSTANESSSTEEL
1 RTICLES, EQUIPMENT,
CIMDIT‘OPHI USED, APPLIED, NSTAUED OGNECTED ERECTEDMDCIEANED
WITH THE MANUFACTURERS WRITTEN SPECIFICATIONS OR INSTRUCTIONS
NLTHEFLMNGFIXWRELOCATK)NSTOBECOWMTEDEYTPEMCHHECT
CCONFORM TO THE ST
BECTWCN.WDR’(SWCONFORMYONATWELECTRICALDWEMML
NEATWGMDVENTMTNGWORKSHNLMYWITHWSOO’ETV(F
mm AND AR

o=

ALLB(TB?mmSGWIWJSYDBEMARVINE_EVATESER}ES ALLUNITS
'PROVIDE LOW E INSULATED GLAZING Wi U-FACTORS OF 0.30-TYP.

£

. ‘THE GARAGE AL ROOM & THE.
RESIIENCESHNLBEEWPPEDWIMWOODDOORNOTLE%W‘WIN
THK‘.XNESS.S(X_“ TLBSTHANMIB'

ING OR

‘THICK, OR
SELF-CLOSING DEWSES,ALLJONETDBETIGKTLYEA\EDATVP.

RICCARDI

RESIDENCE

11 HALF MOON WAY
STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT

Dodaro Architects, LLC

1 PARK AVENUE, OLD GREENWICH TEL 203637.75.30
CCONNECTICUT 06870.1722 FAX 203.297.61.91
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ALL BATHROOM WINDOWS TO BE —

TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS -TYP.
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—
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TYPHANDRAL -~
SEEPROFLE

33

= TYP.HANDRALL PROFILE

-COORD. W/ CONTRACTOR

&ARCHITECT

~11/2" SQ.BALUSTRADE

- TURNED PROFILE TBO.

66112

QjROWSED SECOND FLOOR

O STAIRCASE & HANDRAIL DETAILS

CONSTRUCTION LEGEND

NEW CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
EXISTING STUD WALL

NEW STUD WALL

CEILING LINE, CASED OPENING OR STRUCTURAL ABOVE

HARDWIRED AND SHOKE ALARM PER
CONNECTICUT STATE CODE
AND CAREON
L MONOXIDE A STATE
CODE
GENERAL NOTES
1. DO NOT SCALE DRAWING!
2 CODE OF THE STATE

CONSTR(KI'\ON AFFECTING THIS MATTER BEGINS.
KNOWINGLY

THE CONTRACTOR (CONSTRUCT ANYTHING IN
WMWWWEMWCNMTNGMMWE
CONTRACTOR SHALL BEAR FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR CORRECTING THE

CONSTRUCTION TO CWPLYWIMMLL(EALWS‘IATECODESAM}ATNO
ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER, EVEN IF THE DRAWINGS OR
TO CALL OUT NON-COMPLY
\‘ERIFVALLNMIN“‘XEFIE.D DECREPMCESBENEBMCYU&
CONDITIONS AND DRAWINGS ANDIOR SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE REPORTED TO
THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING FOR CLARIFICATION. WORK SHALL NOT PROCEED
\N“LSJU‘CL- SEEN

N
ACCORDAN(EWITNTIESEH.ANS ﬂECONTRACTORSHM.LNOTIFVTHE
THE PROPOSED METHODS TO

NSTURBEDARELSMLMENSIDNSTORWWFWGGUNO

ADEQUATELY BRACE. ALL WORK AGAINST
DAMAGE, BREAKAGE, COLLAPSE, DISTORTIONS AND MIS-ALIGNMENT ACCORDING
TOAPPLICABLE CODFS STANDARDS AND GOOD PRACTICE.

OTH
SIDES; UN.O.- REFERTOFLOMPLANSFORSIZEOFWAMNG
TREATED BE G185 HOT-DIPPED

EEWWWSMLCWWTDMMNHECTRMCODEMML
HEATING AND VENTILATING WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH AMERICAN SOCIETY OF
HEATING,
STMIMRDS

& WINDOWS TO SERIES. ALL UNITS

‘THICKNESS, SOLID-
WMMMEFRERAEDWS EQUIPPED W/ AUTOMATIC CLOSING OR
‘SELF-CLOSING DEVISES. ALL JOINTS TO BE TIGHTLY SEALED - TYP.

RICCARDI
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'CONNECTICUT 06870.1722
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FAX 2032076191
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ISSUE DATES
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TITLE
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OATE SHEET NO.
000000
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UNFINISHED ATTIC TO BE USED FOR —-
STORAGE & MECH. SPACE - AS REQD.

NEW 30" X 48" DUMMY CHIMNEY
W/ THINSET BRICK OR STONE
'VENEER - FASTEN METAL
RAINCAP ON TOP

WD. CEDAR OR COMPOSITE .

ROOF SHINGLES - TBD. ~—

GUTTER TO DISCHARGE
T0 ADJ. ROOF

COPPER FLAT SEAM ROOF
AT BAY WINDOWS - TYP.

COPPER FLAT SEAM ROOF

AT BAY WINDOWS - TYP.

ROOFPITCH

£

DS.
N
[ ) 18{DS.
AN A >
o
£ g g
&t
E‘
W |
ROOF PITCH
z! ol
= |
gj E] s
| + _—
2 %; L
i
_ROOF BITCH ROOFPITCH 'y s
A g B
DS.
-
g:
N
DS.
[9iDS.
¢ potnanch,
DS.|9| {®DS.

== GUTTER TO DISCHARGE

TOADJ. ROOF

( ) PROPOSED ROOF PLAN

CONSTRUCTION LEGEND

INEW CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL

EXISTING STUD WALL

NEW STUD WALL

CEILING LINE, CASED OPENING OR STRUCTURAL ABOVE

HARDWIRED AND INTERCONNECTED SMOKE ALARM PER
CCONNECTICUT STATE CODE

ROWIRED AND CARBON
MONOXIDE COMBINATION ALARM PER CONNECTICUT STATE
CODE

DONOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
2 ALLWORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE CURRENT RESIDENTIAL CODE OF THE STATE
NATIONAL

OF C ENERGY 3
ELECTRIC CODE, LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT REGULATIONSAND ALL OTHER
APPL ATIONS BY JURISDICTION

RICCARDI

RESIDENCE

11 HALF MOON WAY
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Dodaro Architects, LLC

1 PARK AVENUE, OLD GREENWICH TEL 203637 7530
CONNECTICUT 066701722 FAX 2032076191
o,
SGF CONp L,
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S50 0
S50 Arcie”
ISSUE DATES
022824 ZBAREVEEW
TITLE

PROPOSED ROOF PLAN
JOB NO. FILE DRAWN BY APPROVED BY
15141 141A100 R KD

DATE SHEET NO.

00.00.00
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- WD.CEDAR OR COWPOSITE
P ROOF SHINGLES - T8D.

//"' - CLAPBOARD SIDING - TYP.

20-2.35° MOPOINT AT HIGHEST RIDGE

g L sEcow L

- FIN. GUEST BDRM.
EL235

gy FNFRSTFL (VE)
G EL1507

-, CRAWLSPACE 8 GARAGE FL.

ELOS

™. LOW RETAINING STONE !
WALL - REFER TO SITE PLAN .

! -~ MECH, PLATFORM FOR AIC UNITS
! - MIN.EL 132" PER FEMA CODE

@iORTH (FRONT) ELEVATION

ROOF SHINGLES - TBD.

&) //"" DUMMY CHIMNEY -~ WD. CEDAR OR COMPOSITE

CLAPBOARD SIDING -TYP. -~

& i, FIN. SECOND FL.
® & 2B

,,,.Q.F‘N GUEST BORM

7407 SCREENDOORHT. |

8- REAR SLIDER DOORHT.
20-238° MIDPOINT AT HIGHEST RIDGE

s “!!,E"lslflﬂf-)

1 B3

— 23 - MIN.EL STANDARD (MES.)

BASEFLOODH.

< ) SOUTH (REAR) ELEVATION

GENERAL NOTES

1. DONOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
2 ALLWORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE CURRENT RESIDENTIAL CODE OF THE STATE
OF CONNECTICUT, ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE, PLUMBING CODE, NATIONAL
ELECTRIC CODE, LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT REGULATIONS AND ALL OTHER
APPLICABLE REGULATIONS BV
A SHOULD MITTED FROM THE
DRAWINGS OR IN THE SPECIFICAT]CNS THAT INADVERTENTLY DOES NOT
COMPLY WITH CODE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BRING THE MATTER TO THE

B. SHOULD THE CONTRACTOR KNOWINGLY CONSTRUCT ANYTHING IN
NON-COMPLIANCE WITH ANVCODEMWCQSLTMEFDREMD THE

CMSTR\ETICNTOCGAPLVWHHALLLMMSTATECG}ESWATNO
ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER, EVEN IF THE DRAWINGS OR
SPECFICAWISCMBESWTOCMLO(HNONMVING Sﬂ"UATIONS

VERIFY ALL

CONDITIONS AND DRAW’NGSANDDRSPEQF\CAT}ONSWLLBEI&PORTEDYO
THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING FOR CLARIFICATION. WORK SHALL NOT PROCEED

UNTIL SUCH CLARIFIC

WITH THESE PLANS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE
ARCHITECT AND SUBMIT T0
ACCOMPLISH THE REQUIRED RESULTS. PATMREPNRWPMSNDFN.L

'DISTURBED AREAS. ALL DIMENSIONS TO ROUGH FRAMING UN:
4 AEWAT&VWCEWWECTNLWORKD{MMWAGMNST
ACCORDING

DAMAGE, COLLAPSE, DISTORTIONS AND MIS-ALIGNMENT
YOAPPUUBLEOODES 'STANDARDS AND GOOD PRACTICE.
5. INTERIOR CD}STR&JC“ONTDBEWO(DFWNGWSI&'MMBOTN

SIESUNO REFBITOFLOORHNISFORSIZEOF RAMING
6. ALLCONNECTORS IN PRESSURE TREATED WOOD SHALL BE G185 HOT-DIPPED
GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS STEEL.
1 M.LMANIJFACTI»EDMDCLES EQUIPMENT, AND MATERIALS SHALL BE
USED, APPUED, INSTALLED, CONNECTED, ERECTED AND CLEANED
WHY!EWPCTURERSWMHB{ TMSWDGNUCT!ONS
ALL THE PLUMBING FIXTURE LOCATIONS TO BE COORDINATED BY THE ARCHITECT.
ALL PLUMBING WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE STATE PLUMBING CODE, ALL
EECTRICALWWSHALLCDNFWTONATMELECTNCALCOOE ANDALL
liEATINGANDVENTUTMGWDRKSHMLCOMPLYWTHMER‘CANWEW(F
HEATING, ASHRA

©
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CLAPBOARD SIDING -TYP. —

PAI
FOUNDATION WALL - TYP.

\RGED CONC. -~

6:8"WIN. & DOORHT. - TYP.

L

WIN.& DOORHT.-TYP. |
bt LU

-

R

7

20-2 38 MIDPOINT AT HIGHEST RIDGE

-~ WD. CEDAR OR COMPOSITE

~ ROOF SHINGLES - TB.D.

-y E0 SECOND L

LOW RETAINING STONE WALL
-~COORD. W SITE PLAN

. FIN.FIRSTFL (VE)

O EAST (SIDE) ELEVATION

—— DUMMY CHIMNEY

Prs

68" WIN. & DOOR HT. - TYP.

202 3% MIDPOINT AT HGHEST RIDGE

e

T-0"WIN.& DOORHT. TYP.

|
+

e e e d

~WD. CEDAR OR COMPOSITE
ROOF SHINGLES - T8.0.

-~ CLAPBOARD SIDING - TYP.

PARGED CONC.
FOUNDATION WALL - TYP.

\
\$ CRA_WLSPACE&GARAGEFL

B.0. FOUNDATION
b e

O WEST (SIDE) ELEVATION

GENERAL NOTES

1. DONOT SCALE DRA\

2 MWMSHMLDWFWTOT}ECMNTRESIDBNMLC(X}EN“ESTATE
OF CONNECTICUT, ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE, PLUMBING CODE, NAT
ELECTRIC CODE, LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT REGULATIONS AND ALL OTHER
APPL ATIONS BY

A 'SHOULD THERE BE ANY INFORMATION SUPPLIED ON OR OMITTED FROM THE

DRAWINGS OR IN THE SPECIFICATIONS THAT INADVERTENTLY DOES NOT
COMPLY WITH CODE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BRING THE MATTER TO THE
IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT AND RESOLVE IT BEFORE ANY
CONSTRUCTION AFFECTING THIS MATTER BEGINS.

B. SHOULD THE CONTRACTOR KNOWINGLY CONSTRUCT ANYTHING

NON-C

QRTED TO
T}EARCHITECTNWHNGFOﬂCleW WORKS&NJ.MTPRO(ZH)
UNTIL SUCH CLARI
CONDITI ImSWOTiER CAUSES NECESSITATE CONSTRUCTK)N DETAIS NOTIN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE PLANS, THE
MCHTECTWSMTHBDHAILSWNEP IfI'HOOSTD
ACCOMPLISH THE REQUIRED RESULTS. PATCH, REPAIR AND FINISH OF ALL

DISTURBED AREAS. ALLDWSWTORO{WFRMGUNO

VERIFY ALL mlﬂN NTHEFIE[D DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN ACTUAL
(CONDITIONS AND!

AGAINST

G
it

SIDES, UN.O.~ REFERTOFLOORPLANSFOHS{ZE

AL CONNECTORS IN PRESSURE TREATED WOOD SHAU. BE/ 6185 HOTDIPPED
GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS STEEL.

ALL MANUFACTURED ARTICLES, EQUIPMENT, AND MATERIALS SHALL BE
CONDITIONED, USED, APPLIED, INSTALLED, CONNECTED, ERECTED AND CLEANED

E
=
g
2
g
£
g
g
2
S
%
§
E

ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, AND ALL
IEATMNDVENHMWGVWMCMYWHW
I'EATNG.
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SCALE: 1/4" = 10" SCALE: 1/4" = 10"
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P - s et s e, 1110
[ e g o " 19 HMW
11 HALF MOON WAY
STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT
19 HALF MOON WAY 11 HALF MOON WAY 7 HALF MOON WAY D d X A ’ 1 . LLC
odaro Architects,
1 PARK AVENUE, OLD GREENWICH TEL 203.637.75.30
OEISTING FRONT ELEVATION W/ SIDE BY SIDE NEIGHBORS COMPARISON CONNECTICUT 068704722 FAX 2032976191
SCALE: 1/8" = 10"
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ISSUE DATES
022824  ZBAREVIEW
TITLE
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00.00.00
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BLOCK NO. 25

MEAN HIGH WATER
ELEV= 3,3 NAVD €8
1983-2001 TIDAL EPOCH:

N
ISABEL T. CONOVER
NANCY E. BLAIR
TRUSTEES

LOT No. 92
MAP No. 9038 S.L.R.

! ®1.7)
| ‘ | s
| i | i
I | |
: | 52
5 | | L
i | T A v R Y = APPROXMATE LOCATION
| | | DF ASPHALT CURB_BASED
! | | ] [T R N G- IS ON 'STAMFORD G.L.S.
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| |
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|
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| i I e sy
T | | | | RETAINING WAL
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! ldys | i 1 i
I | Iz ' = ) BENCHMARI
4 A ,
, ! I I 50.0UT/C8
[ ! Li , | | eLev- 6.63
i i ;,.,'j.,' ! DATUM: NAVD E8
P i !
BULDING COVERAGE I | 'I .
LOT AREA = 107235 SF. | | | }
DHELLING = 1,006 SF. i { i |
PERCENT COVERAGE = 17.8 % ! : {
| /
, )
M - MAPLE } ! [ R ;gf
- - | i W2 B(E=N) i \ i
| | V=12 TH(EELL) = \_souri 1
| SApSLiED ol s
Leoon; o | A
e o coman I e
X505 EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION
x it TOP/BOTTOM OF #ALL OR CURB
{:3 DECIDUOUS TREE
8 CATCH BASIN
ReP REINFORCED CONCRETE FIPE
W, i
SDuH STORM DRAIN MANHOLE UL T, Lp— g}'
SSMH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ELEV= 1028 LOT Ne. 94R @
DATUM: NAYD €8 e .
| \

< UNDSRGROUND UTLITY SERVCE:
W=WATER, G=CAS

UNDERGROUNG UTILITIES HAVE BEEN PLOTTED FROM AVAILABLE
INFORMATION, INCLUDING PHYSICAL EVIDENCE, AND UTIITY.
COMPANY SKETCHES. DEPICTED UTIITIES ARE APPROXIMATE,

AND ARE INCOMPLETE. SURVEY DECLARATION OF ACCURACY
DOES NGT EXTEND TO THE PLOTTING OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.
UNDERGROUND UTILITY LOCATION SHALL BE FIELD VERFIED AND
WARKED PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY EXCAVATION ACTIVITIES,
"CALL BEFORE YOU DIG," 1~800-922-4455.

PROPERTY LIES WITHIN FLOOD HAZARD ZONES VE (EL. 15),

AND AE (Ei 12) AS DEPICTED ON FIRM COMMUNITY PANEL
09001005186, DATED JULY 8, 2013, PUBUSHED BY FEMA.

CONTOURS AND ELEVATIONS DEPICTED HEREON ARE BASED ON
THE NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM OF 1968 (NAVD 86).

THIS MAP IS A TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY. TOPOGRAPHIC DATA IS N
ACCORDANCE WITH CLASS "T—2" TOPOGRAPHIC ACCURACY.
BOUNCARY INFORMATION 1S BASED ON A RESURVEY CONDUCTED
IN ACCORDANCE WiTH HORIZONTAL ACCURACY CLASS "A~2" AS
DEFINED IN THE REGULATIONS OF CONNECTICUT STATE AGENCIES
SLCTIGNS 20-3005—1 THROUGH SEC. 20-300b-20.

NEW MONUMENTATION HAS NOT BEEN SET IN THE COURSE OF
MAKING THIS SURVEY.

AREA = 10,723 S.F4  TO MHW
REFER TO MAP No. 9409 S.L.R.
LAND LIES IN "R—10" ZONING DISTRICT

TO MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THIS MAFP
IS SUBSTANTIALLY CORRECT AS NOTED.

Pii=s7
V0.7 (47 SE}
INVe—0.7 (4" SW)
Ve 1,1 (127 W)

CONTOUR INTERVAL = ONE FOOT
1INCH = 10 FEET
SCALE

D'ANDREA SURVEYING & ENGINEERING, PC
Mt Olal
. SURVEYOR P p————
ANTHONY L. D'ANDREA, CT PE LS No. 9673 1o 2 i0
RIVERSIDE, CONNECTICUT JULY 8, 2020 NOVEMBER 17, 2020 MAY 3, 2021  DECEMBER 13, 2021  NOVEMBER 14, 2022 W FEET
! T

HALE MOON BAY

LOCATION MAP — 17 600'+

VERIDIAN OF RECORD

’_ﬁf’—_

TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY
DEPICTING

11 HALF MOON WAY

N
STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT
PREPARED FOR

RICHARD G RICCARDI




AREA=10,723 S.F. (o wiw) BLOCK No. 25
"R—10" ZONING DISTRICT

GENERAL _NOTES:

1. Existing features and topogrophy were token from a survey entitied
"Topographic Survey deplcting 11 Holf Moon Way in
Stamford, Conmecticut” prepared for Richard G. Riccardi prepared by:
D'ndrea Surveying and Engineering, PG, deied Noverber 14, 2022.

2. Contours ond elevations depicted hereon are bosed on the North
American Verlical Datum of 1988 (NAVD 88).

3 In qecordance with Connecticut Public Act 87-71 and Connecticut
General Stotutes (CGS) Sections 16-345 through 16-358, the

conlrocior shall verify ihw tsplh and focation of all uilities priar to

commencing construction, und shall contact “Call Before You Dig. nc.”
at 1.800,922.4455, 48 hours prior to commencing construction.

4. All construction shall comply with applicabie sections of the State of
c ieut, Local, ond Building codes, and thase criteria

sholl take precedent over these plons. All service disconnections sholl

be coordinated with eoch respective utility company.

5. The locotions of subsurface structures ond utllities as depicted hereon
Indicate only thct the exist, and no ibility is assumed
by the enginesr or surveyor for the occuracy of the locotlons shown.

i ity instollation with tive utility company.

6. Refer to Architechurol Plans preparsd by Dodaro Architects, LLC.

7. The proposed lanoscape retaining wall shall be designed in accordance
with sectlcn 15.8.2, flood prone area regulation of the stamiord
zaning i a i Engineer.

8. Property fies within Fiood Hazard Zones VE(15) ond AE(12)
as published by FEMA an Firm Panel 09001CO5186,
having an effective date of July 8, 2013,

9. 7ha dwelling shail b designad by o CT licansod architect in conformonce
with cff opplicable building cedes and Section 15 — Flood Prone Area
Regulations of the Stamford Zoning Regulatians. Refer ta dwelling plans

CONTRACTOR SHALL SAWCLT
NEAT THE EXISTING ROADWAY
AND PERMANTLY PATCH UPON

INSTALLATION OF THE NEW GAS
LINE CONNECTION. COORDINATE
WITH OWNER.

OOPHIN COVE QUAY

LOCATION MAF — 1" 600'%

MERIDIAN OF RECORD

grepared by Dodaro.
10. Refer ia.the EPB Planting Plon daled Jonuary 13, 2022 A
prepared by Environmental Land Solutions, C for information P e =
‘on the proposed planting. S AR A SR
70 DHELLING AND PROVIDE PRG"O(SED NATURAL GAS)‘
11, The location of the existing S.5. Lateral was token from on "As Bult” ¢ N-OUT PER ‘GENERAL NOTE 5.
sewer plan entitlled, “Sewer Laterals Plan and Profie prepared for AR S
INSTALL WATER
N i METER PIT
ISABEL T, CONOVER @(W" Mkl (GENERAL NOTE 5,)
¢ PrRoPaSED

Dalohin Cave Corparation” revised Januory 25, 1971, provided by the
NANCY E. BLAIR
S

The Stemford WPCA.
provements located within ihe Flood Hazard Zone shall be designed in accordonce with

jations and certifled TRUSTEE! A/ PAD

EL=13.0 (MIN) REWMOVE, REGRADE

AND CONSTRUCT ASPHALT

12. Imy
the Flood Prone Area Regulations of the City of Stamfard Zening Regul
as copoble of withsianding the flood depths, pressures, vslacities and impact forces and
other factars associated with the bese flood elevation. Refer ta General Note 6. MEAN HIGH WATER AP Lor I:,’;JBQZ ° A A AL
y No. S.LR. DRIVEWAY AND MAINTAIN
- o ELEV= 3.3 NAVD 88
13, No consturciion machinery shall be dllowed over existing 18" storm sewer pipe. 19832001 TIDAL EPOCH mvELUNG Eysnuc DRIVEWAY WIDTH ;;le‘”f"aggo
4. For flood vent locations, medsl number and elevations, rafer to crchitecural plans No. 7 ¥ 105
(See General Note 6 and 9). Top of flood vent shall be set below EL=12.0" (NAVDEE) i
and the bottom of flood vent within crawispace ond garage shali be set less than 12* E NOTE:
ohove Interlor floor and abave adjocent exterfor garde. 1 i 7 > 7 1/2 ZONE THE STREET AND PROJECT FRONTAGE AREA SHALL BE
| p 0z =
| 1 X i i g B 7o ZONE SWETR.’LTY_EAN AT;H?E;‘g.NVD OF EA&!&AY&%EREOUIRED.
i = N ICULAR, ISTRUCTI TR
[ Revinite i © SHALL BE KEPT FREE OF DUST AND SEDIMENT,
ANY DAMAGE 70 THE STREET, CURBING AND SHOULDER
OF THE ROAD SHALL BE REPAIRED TO CITY STANDARDS.

15. Refer to Zoning Certificate CSPR 1134. i

!
¢; REMOVE AND RELOCATE

| A/OUNIT,AND HALK APPROXIMATE LOCATIGN

' OF ASPHALT CURB BASED

i ON STAMFORD G.LS.

PROPOSED
WALK

>

LEGEND
: EXISTNG CONTOUR
EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION
EXISTING TOP/BOTTOM
SPOT ELEVATION

CONTRACTOR SHALL DISCONNECT
i AND_TEMPORARALY CAP EX. S.5.
n LATERAL AND RECONNECT AFTE!
HOME 15 RELOCATED

I

!

]

|

|

|
f
]
|
|
|
|
|
|

(COORDINATE WITH WPCA)

vl

<..,A
%

PROPOSED CONTOUR
PROPOSED SPGT ELEVATION

STONE MASONEY

|
|
[
i
|
H , { RETAINING
T ‘ ! i | ] *r )
8 = | | : i LOT 183R !
H | i i
1 GZ) B | | 1 ! |
] B | ] | [ ! PROFOSLD TOP/BOTTOM
S= o | ! | | i " SPOT ELEVATION
] 1
% ] | ¥ ! ! DECIDUOUS TREE
B3 i | W | | ] !
E w [ i s n i | h COMIFEROUS TREE
bN / 2 H | e U Rewove gksisnne pATQ _
< I i hE | AND RESTORE TO LAWN | NO CONSTRUCTION MACHINERY TREE T0 B REMOVED
| ’#ﬁ,g | | ! i ALLOWED OVER EXISTING 18"
| 2 { | STORM SEWER PIPE RETAINING WALL
; £l P ! | (SEE NOTE 13,)
& | UTLITY POLE
% | I GAS GATE
] ,’:3 ' ' ‘ WATER METER
! ! s‘f,‘l ! ! | CLEANOUT
! i i I I SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE
! | i l | ; irie Y STORM DRAIN MANHOLE
| ! I I i T VERIFY IN FIELD
H | f*l Dones | TYFICAL
‘ | !E;‘ | FLOOD VENT
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